the plot/land and DAPA executed with 3 parties, 
pursuant to which monetary consideration and 
constructed area consideration (flats) are 
payable/proposed to be allotted as per agreed 
terms.  The above Agreements briefly mentions as 
below: 

1. Sale Deed: A consideration amount of INR 
9,60,00,000 (Nine crore Sixty Lakhs only) is 
been paid to the existing residents who have 
sold the property. 

2. DAPA: A Monetary Consideration amount of 

INR 3, 00,00,000 (Three Crores only) has been 
paid to existing residents and additional 3 
flats in the new constructed project post

[...]

timeframes. 

7. Broad commercial consideration or 
size of the order(s)/contract(s) 

The Transaction is structured as follows: 

1. Sale Deed: Company has purchased aggregate 
25% share of the plot from 3 parties for a total 
consideration of INR 9,60,00,000 Crores (Nine 
crores and Sixty Lakhs only). 

2. DAPA: Company has entered DAPA with 3 

parties whereby it shall undertake development 
project and in monetary consideration shall 
provide an amount of INR 3, 00,00,000 (Three 
Crores only) and provide additional area 
consideration of 3 flats will be provided in the